
Name of Department :  Respiratory Medicine 
 
Unit wise Teaching and Resident Staff: 
  Unit ____0ne_____            Bed Strength: 40 
     

S. 
No.  

Designation 
 
 

Name 
with Date 
of Birth  

Nature of 
employment  
Full 
time/part 
time/Hon. 

PAN Number 
 

PG QUALIFICATION 
 

Experience 
Date wise teaching experience with designation & Institution   

     Subject 
with 
Year of 
passing   

Institution University Designation 
Mentioning 
subject  

Institution From To Total 
Period 

* Benefit of 
publications 

given  in 
promotion     
Yes/No, if 

yes 
List 

publications 
here  
(no 

annexures) 
1 Prof. & 

HOD 

Dr. B.O. 
Tayade 
4/07/1952 
 

Full Time   Pan no :  
AANPT8306R 
 

MBBS  -

1977   

GMC 

Nagpur 

Nagpur Tutor 
/Demonstrator 

SRTR MC 
Amajogaon 
 

July 1979 Jan .1980 7 mon 
 

 

 

 

No. 

DTCD - 

1981         

GMC 

Nagpur 

Nagpur Senior 
Resident/ 
Resident 

GMC Nagpur 
GMC Nagpur 
 

1980 
1981 

1981 
1983 

3 yr 

MD 

Medi -

1983          

GMC 

Nagpur 

Nagpur Assistant 
Professor 

GMC 
Aug.bad 
 
BJMC Pune 

25/3/83 
 
 
22/12/88 
 

21/12/88 
 
 
11/08/89 

5 yrs 9 m. 
 
9 mon. 

MD 

Chest-

1990        

BJMC 

Pune 

Pune 

University 

Associate 
Professor 

BJMC Pune 12/8/89 08/12/93 5 yrs 4 
mon. 
 
 



Professor GMC 
Nanded 
 
GMC Aug. 
bad 
 
GMC Nagpur 
 
GMC Aug. 
bad 
NKPSIMS 
Nag. 
 
 

08/12/93 
 
13/05/99 
 
 
28/09/01 
 
10/07/08 
 
13/10/08 

12/03/99 
 
27/09/01 
 
 
09/07/08 
 
11/10/08 
 
Till date 

 
37 yrs,  
 

 

2 Professor Dr.Anil 
Sontakke 
15/6/1978 

Full Time Pan 
no:BJEPS5476C 
 

MD Chest 

& TB – 

2006 

GMC 

Nagpur 

RSTM  
Nagpur 
University 

Junior  
Resident 

GMC Nagpur 
 

16/07/2003 30/06/2006 3 year Yes 

List 

attached 

below 

Assistant 
Professor 

GMC Nagpur 
 
LTMMC 
Sion 
Mumbai 

01/07/2006 
 
10/01/2008 

09/01/2008 
 
16/02/2012 

1 yr 6 mon. 
 
4yrs. 
1.5mon. 

Associate 
Professor 

NKP Salve 
Institute of 
Medical 
Sciences 
Nagpur 

17/2/2012 16/10/2018 6 yrs.     8 
mon. 

Professor 
 

NKP SIMS 
& RC, 
LMH 
Nagpur 

17/10/2018 Till Date 1yr. 7 mon. 

3 Associate 

Prof.  

Dr. Sumer 

Choudhary 

25/5/1973 

Full Time Pan no:AEXPC 
8299J 
 

MD Chest 

2002 

GMC Nagpur 

 

Nagpur 

University 

Resident CIIMS 26/3/1998 15/8/1998 
 

6 month 
 

       No 

 

 

DNB 2004 

 

 

R & R Army  

Hospital 

Delhi  

 

Delhi  Univ. 

 

 

Junior Resident GMC Nagpur 14/09/1999 13/02/2003 3yrs 5 
moths 
 

Assistant 
Professor 
 

GMC Nagpur  
 
NKP Sims & 
LMH 
 
NKP Sims & 
LMH 
 

14/2/2003 
 
15/5/2004 
 
 
01/9/2007 
 

13/6/2003 
 
09/8/2006 
 
 
20/4/2010 
 

 4 mon. 
 
2 yrs.3mon 
 
 
2yrs.8mon 
 

Associate 
Professor 

NKP Sims & 
LMH 
 
 

 
21/04/2010 

 
Till date 

 
10 yrs.. 
 



4 Assit. Prof. Dr. S.M. 
Khan 
26/8/1957 

Full Time Pan no:ACMPK 
9093R 
 
 
 

DTCD-
1994 
 
 
MD Chest 
– 2001 

GMC Nag 
 
 
GMC 
Mumbai 

Nagpur 
University  
 
Mumbai 
University 

 
Resident 
 

 
GMC Nagpur 

 
1/2/1993 

 
30/11/1994 

 
1 yr. 9 
month 

No 

Senior 
Resident/ 
Resident 

GMC 
Mumbai 
 
IGMC 
Nagpur 
 

29/9/1998 
 
25/06/2008 

31/01/2001 
 
04/07/2011 

2 
yrs.9mon 
 
3 yrs 
 

Assistant 
Professor 
 
 

NKPSIMS & 
RC Nagpur 

16/08/2012 Till date 8 yrs.  
 
 

5 Senior 

Resident 

Dr. 

Samruddhi 

Tayade 

15/03/1990 

Full Time BADPT9353B `` 
MD 
Respiratory 
Medicine 
2019 

 
 
 
NKPSIMS & 
RC Nagpur 

 
 
 
MUHS, 
Nashik 
 

 
Junior 
Resident 

 
NKPSIMS & 
RC Nagpur 
 

 
18/05/2016 

 
07/06/2018 

 
3 Year 

No 

Senior 
Resident/ 
Resident 

NKPSIMS & 
RC Nagpur 

26/07/2019 Till Date 5 mon 

 
 
Publications of Dr. Anil Sontakke  
 
1.Sontakke A, Kharwade S, Tayade BO. Correlation of serum uric acid levels in patients of chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. Panacea Journal of 
Medical Sciences. 2018;8(1):16-20. Indexing agency –DOAJ ( Directory of Open Access Journals ) , Index Copernicus 
2. Sontakke A, Shah P, Tayade BO. Obstructive sleep apnea (osa): common and under diagnosed condition with multiple predictors & risk factors. Global 
journal for research analysis.2018;7(4):13-16.  Indexing agency – Index Copernicus IC Value : 85.78 
3. Sontakke A,Fouzdar S. Study of knowledge and practice of cough hygiene Among patients of pulmonary tuberculosis. International journal of scientific 
research.2018;7(6):40-41. Indexing agency – Index Copernicus IC Value: 93.98 
4. Sontakke A, Tayade B. Response to ambulatory non DOT individualized therapy in multidrug resistant tuberculosis patients.2014;4(1):22-27 Indexing 

agency – DOAJ         ( Directory of Open Access Journals ) , Index Copernicus 
 
Note:  1. Unit wise teachers / Senior Residents should be shown separately for each Unit in the Proforma. 

2. *Publications: Give only full articles in indexed Journals published during the period of promotion and list them here only.  No Annexure 
will be seen.  
3. Incase of DNB qualification name of the institution/hospital from where DNB training was done and year of passing must be provided.  
Simply saying National  Board of Examinations, New Delhi is not enough.  Without these details DNB qualification holder will be summarily 
rejected.    
4. Experience of Defence services must be supported by certificate from competent authority of the office of DGAFM without which it will not 
be considered.   


