Name of Department: Respiratory Medicine

Unit wise Teaching and Resident Staff: Unit ____0ne____ Bed Strength: 40

S. No.	Designation	Name with Date of Birth	Nature of employment Full time/part time/Hon.	PAN Number	PG QUALIFICATION			Experience Date wise teaching experience with designation & Institution						
					Subject with Year of passing	Institution	University	Designation Mentioning subject	Institution	From	То	Total Period	* Benefit of publications given in promotion Yes/No, if yes List publications here (no annexures)	
1	Prof. & HOD	Dr. B.O. Tayade 4/07/1952	Full Time	Pan no : AANPT8306R	MBBS - 1977	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur	Tutor /Demonstrator	SRTR MC Amajogaon	July 1979	Jan .1980	7 mon	,	
					DTCD - 1981	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur	Senior Resident/ Resident	GMC Nagpur GMC Nagpur	1980 1981	1981 1983	3 yr		
					MD Medi - 1983	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur	Assistant Professor	GMC Aug.bad BJMC Pune	25/3/83 22/12/88	21/12/88	5 yrs 9 m. 9 mon.	- No.	
					MD Chest- 1990	BJMC Pune	Pune University	Associate Professor	BJMC Pune	12/8/89	08/12/93	5 yrs 4 mon.		

								Professor	GMC Nanded GMC Aug. bad GMC Nagpur GMC Aug. bad NKPSIMS	08/12/93 13/05/99 28/09/01 10/07/08 13/10/08	12/03/99 27/09/01 09/07/08 11/10/08 Till date	37 yrs,	
2	Professor	Dr.Anil Sontakke	Full Time	Pan no:BJEPS5476C	MD Chest & TB –	GMC Nagpur	RSTM Nagpur	Junior Resident	Nag. GMC Nagpur	16/07/2003	30/06/2006	3 year	Yes
		15/6/1978			2006		University	Assistant Professor	GMC Nagpur LTMMC Sion Mumbai	01/07/2006 10/01/2008	09/01/2008 16/02/2012	1 yr 6 mon. 4yrs. 1.5mon.	List attached below
								Associate Professor	NKP Salve Institute of Medical Sciences Nagpur	17/2/2012	16/10/2018	6 yrs. 8 mon.	
								Professor	NKP SIMS & RC, LMH Nagpur	17/10/2018	Till Date	1yr. 7 mon.	
3	Associate Prof.	Dr. Sumer Choudhary 25/5/1973	Full Time	Pan no:AEXPC 8299J	MD Chest 2002	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur University	Resident	CIIMS	26/3/1998	15/8/1998	6 month	No
		23/3/1973			DNB 2004	R & R Army Hospital	Delhi Univ.	Junior Resident Assistant	GMC Nagpur GMC Nagpur	14/09/1999	13/02/2003	3yrs 5 moths 4 mon.	
						Delhi		Professor	NKP Sims & LMH	15/5/2004	09/8/2006	2 yrs.3mon	
								Associate	NKP Sims & LMH NKP Sims &	01/9/2007	20/4/2010	2yrs.8mon	
								Professor	LMH	21/04/2010	Till date	10 yrs	

4	Assit. Prof.	Dr. S.M. Khan 26/8/1957	Full Time	Pan no:ACMPK 9093R	DTCD- 1994 MD Chest - 2001	GMC Nag GMC Mumbai	Nagpur University Mumbai University	Resident Senior Resident/ Resident Assistant Professor	GMC Nagpur GMC Mumbai IGMC Nagpur NKPSIMS & RC Nagpur	1/2/1993 29/9/1998 25/06/2008 16/08/2012	30/11/1994 31/01/2001 04/07/2011 Till date	1 yr. 9 month 2 yrs.9mon 3 yrs	No
5	Senior Resident	Dr. Samruddhi Tayade 15/03/1990	Full Time	BADPT9353B	MD Respiratory Medicine 2019	NKPSIMS & RC Nagpur	MUHS, Nashik	Junior Resident Senior Resident/ Resident	NKPSIMS & RC Nagpur NKPSIMS & RC Nagpur	18/05/2016 26/07/2019	07/06/2018 Till Date	3 Year 5 mon	No

Publications of Dr. Anil Sontakke

- 1. Sontakke A, Kharwade S, Tayade BO. Correlation of serum uric acid levels in patients of chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. Panacea Journal of Medical Sciences. 2018;8(1):16-20. Indexing agency –DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals), Index Copernicus
- 2. Sontakke A, Shah P, Tayade BO. Obstructive sleep apnea (osa): common and under diagnosed condition with multiple predictors & risk factors. Global journal for research analysis.2018;7(4):13-16. Indexing agency Index Copernicus IC Value: 85.78
- 3. Sontakke A,Fouzdar S. Study of knowledge and practice of cough hygiene Among patients of pulmonary tuberculosis. International journal of scientific research.2018;7(6):40-41. Indexing agency Index Copernicus IC Value: 93.98
- 4. Sontakke A, Tayade B. Response to ambulatory non DOT individualized therapy in multidrug resistant tuberculosis patients.2014;4(1):22-27 Indexing agency DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals), Index Copernicus

Note: 1. Unit wise teachers / Senior Residents should be shown separately for each Unit in the Proforma.

- 2. *Publications: Give only full articles in indexed Journals published during the period of promotion and list them here only. No Annexure will be seen.
- 3. Incase of DNB qualification name of the institution/hospital from where DNB training was done and year of passing must be provided. Simply saying National Board of Examinations, New Delhi is not enough. Without these details DNB qualification holder will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Experience of Defence services must be supported by certificate from competent authority of the office of DGAFM without which it will not be considered.